The attached appraisal report contains the basic data, definitions, descriptions, and analyses used to formulate my opinion 
of value. Based on the known factors creating and affecting value, it is my opinion of the fee simple market value of the 
subject property as of September 14, 2025, was: 

TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($22,800) 

You are encouraged to read and understand the Limiting Conditions and General Assumptions which govern the use and 
interpretation of this appraisal report. This letter, by itself, does not constitute an expression of value on my part. It 
merely transmits the enclosed appraisal report to you.

[...]

Since then, they have receded in price. Taking into consideration the current 
market conditions the market value opinion is $22,800 as calculated in the chart above. 

OPINION OF THE FEE SIMPLE MARKET VALUE, AS IS (VACANT), 

AS OF SEPTEMBER 14, 2025, WAS: 

TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($22,800) 

ADDENDUM  

QUALIFICATIONS  

Ronald M. Saba, MAI 

Ron is a director with Hettema Saba Commercial Real Estate Valuation Advisory Services. Over the prior 35